SIDNEY MUNICIPAL COURT CIVIL COST SHEET

(EFFECTIVE 03/01/14)
Complaint Filing (plus original service set forth below)
Each Defendant:

Certified Mail Service

Personal/Residential Service

Express/Overnight Mail Service
Ordinary Mail Service, Each Defendant
Third Party Complaint (plus service as set forth above)

Certificate of Judgment, Issuance

Certified Copy (per page)
Uncertified copy (per page)

Civil Warrant Issue

Execution ($50.00 fee—nonrefundable; $175.00 deposit toward costs
Incurred; plus actual charges in excess of $175.00)

Garnishment (wages)
Garnishment Other Than Personal Earnings (plus separate $1.00 to garnishee)
Judgment Debtor Examination (plus service as set forth above)
Jury Demand (due on date of jury pretrial)

One Day

Each Additional Day
Motion for Contempt (plus personal service as set forth above)
Precipe for Subpoena, each witness
Replevin (plus required bond per Ohio Revised Code)
Returned Check Charge
Revivor of Judgment
Small Claims Complaint Filing (plus service as set forth above)
Transfer to Civil Docket (plus service as set forth above)
Witness Fees (plus ten cents per mile)

Half Day

Whole Day

Writ of Restitution

Current
$101.00

15.00
20.00
25.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

1.00
.10

50.00

195.00
100.00
50.00
25.00
500.00
200.00
25.00
5.00
100.00
25.00
15.00
64.00
42.00
6.00
12.00

35.00

New

20.00

50.00 (no service fee)

50.00 (no service fee)

50.00 (no service fee)

50.00 (no service fee)



